

Sess-255/2018

Present:ADJ,FTC-II,Raiganj I/C of FTC-I,Raiganj
06/04.4.2019

PO is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for framinh of charge.

All the three accused persons on court bail are
absent by filing a time petition.Heard and
considered.The prayer is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 14.06.2019 for framinh of charge.

Accuseds must be present on the next date fixed.

D/c

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.