

Present :ADJ-2nd Court,Raiganj In-Ch of ADJ,FTC-1st,Raiganj,U/D

SESS-255/2018

02/26.8.2019

PO is on Leave.

Record is taken up before me today as the schedule date i.e on 23.8.19 was holiday.

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons are absent by filing apetition u/s 317 crpc on the ground stated in petition,hd considered and allowed.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.

So,the case is adjourned today.

Reschedule has been made.

FIX 17.12.2019 for evidence of CSW no.1 &2.

FIX 18.12.2019 for evidence of CSW no.3&4.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

The accuseds must be present on the day.

D/c

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.