

WBUD010038372018



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-255/2018

22/15.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & 2 i/d necessary order. Out of three (03) accused persons on bail two are present by filing hazira and rest is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

It appears to me that sufficient opportunities had been given to the prosecution to produce the witnesses (CSW-1 & 2) but after passing of more than 5 years, the evidence could not be commenced due to absence of the witnesses and due to such laches of the prosecution, the accused are suffered immensely. So, I am fixing the following dates for evidence of PWs with a direction upon the IO, Pinaki Sarkar (SI of Police) of Raiganj PS to take all necessary steps for producing those witnesses on the date fixed without fail.

T0 28.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-1, 2 & 3.

T0 29.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-4, 5 & 6.

T0 30.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step. Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO, Pinaki Sarkar (SI of Police) through the IC, Raiganj PS for information and due compliance.

D/C