

WBUD010038372018



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-255/2018

23/28.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1, 2 & 3.

All the three (03) accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira along with a petition prayed for declare the witness as Hostile. Let the same be kept with the case record and be allowed.

Witness namely Sanjoy Das who is examined and cross examination in full and discharged as PW1.

Witness namely Sabita Das who is examined and cross examination is deferred on the prayer of defence counsel u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C.

TO 29.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-4, 5 & 6.

TO 30.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C